2018-2019 NMAA 5A STATE WRESTLING QUALIFIERS

FIRST

Daniel
Angelo
Roberto
Savino
Julian
Julian
Isaiah
Marcus
Marcus
Jeremiah
Ricky
Joshua
Joshua
Moses
Jesus
Humberto

Carlos
Johnathan
Derrick
Jaymah
Esai
Jonathan
Dylan
Julius
Tim
Izaak
Tristan
Julian
Tyler
Logan
Jonathan
Logan

Kelvin
Avery
Alex
Taeoma
Anthony
Tyler
Jason
Jayden
Diego
Davy
Adam
Talyn
Brayden
Francisco
Joshua
Christopher

LAST

Aguilar
Chavez
Cordova
Delossantos
Flores
Jaramillo
Marrujo
Najera
Olguin
Padilla
Pineda
Robinson
Sadler
Santiago
Vasquez
Zamora

Apodaca
Benton
Broughton-Kelly
Cherinko
Dimas
Garcia
Justus

Kohn
Lopez
Martinez
Mascarenas
Pacheco
Ramsted
Romero
Ruiz

Taylor

Alarcon
Atma
Emmer
Frank
Fuentes
Gabaldon
Lozano
Luttrell
Martinez
May
Pefia
Perez
Strickland
Trujillo
Vega
Walton

TEAM

Deming
Cibola

Rio Rancho
West Mesa
Eldorado
Piedra Vista
Cleveland
Carlsbad
Manzano
Santa Fe
Alamogordo
Sandia
Atrisco Heritage
Volcano Vista
Centennial
Las Cruces

Deming
Sandia
Farmington
Roswell

Las Cruces
Volcano Vista
Manzano
Cibola

Rio Rancho
Santa Fe
Cleveland
Atrisco Heritage
Piedra Vista
Carlsbad
Gadsden

La Cueva

Roswell

Las Cruces
Rio Rancho
Farmington
Carlsbad
Cleveland
Gadsden

La Cueva
Piedra Vista
Deming
Santa Fe
Sandia
Hobbs
Manzano
Volcano Vista
Albuquerque

GRADE

106#
FR
SR
FR
SO
JR
FR
SR
8th
SR
8th
SO
FR
FR
SO
JR
FR

113#
8th
SO
JR
SO
SR
FR
JR
SR
JR
SO
JR
FR
JR
FR
SR
SO

1204
8th
FR
SO
SO
FR
SO
SR
FR
FR
FR
SR
SR
SO
SO
SR
SR

WINS LOSSES

7 12
23 7
13 12
20 13

7 5
35 6
33 3
26 8
17 16
19 11

8 10
29 4
24 15
29 4
26 8
12 14

2 0

1 2
24 15
31 7
23 12
26 13
27 6
30 4
29 12
24 15
34 1

8 8
33 6
22 13
19 10
14 7
19 15
24 5
36 7
33 7
24 7
25 14
17 10
32 8
32 10
23 9
20 2
17 10
12 11
13 10
27 0
26 6

W%

0.368
0.767
0.520
0.606
0.583
0.854
0.917
0.765
0.515
0.633
0.444
0.879
0.615
0.879
0.765
0.462

1.000
0.333
0.615
0.816
0.657
0.667
0.818
0.882
0.707
0.615
0.971
0.500
0.846
0.629
0.655
0.667

0.559
0.828
0.837
0.825
0.774
0.641
0.630
0.800
0.762
0.719
0.909
0.630
0.522
0.565
1.000
0.813

DISTRICT PLACE

3-5A
1-5A
wcC

2-5A
2-5A
2-5A
1-5A
4-5A
5-5A
5-5A
4-5A
5-5A
wcC

1-5A
3-5A
3-5A

3-5A
5-5A
2-5A
4-5A
3-5A
wcC

5-5A
1-5A
1-5A
5-5A
1-5A
wcC

2-5A
4-5A
3-5A
2-5A

4-5A
3-5A
1-5A
2-5A
4-5A
1-5A
3-5A
2-5A
2-5A
3-5A
5-5A
5-5A
wcC

wcC

1-5A
5-5A
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2018-2019 NMAA 5A STATE WRESTLING QUALIFIERS

FIRST

Sergio
Delano
Manny
Chance
Kristofer
Eric
Isaiah
Santiago
Diego
Robert
Matthew
Saxon-Hawke
Brandon
Miguel
Luke
Diego

Anthony
Gavin
Ezequiel
Rigoberto
Thomas
Ryan
Alejandro
Santiago
Kaeleb
Aidan
Estevan
Elijah
Angelo
Romulo
Jesse
Manny

Gavin
Victor
Zac
Justin Antonio
James
David
Johnny
Tomas
Alex
Jasper
Gestic
Abran
Joseph
Matt
Jacob
Ivan

LAST

Arellano
Arias
Carrazco
Carrillo
Clark
Fernandez
Marquez
Marquez
Montoya
Morales
Najera
Pacheco
Padilla
Padilla
Sikes
Trujillo

Archuleta
Armijo
Borunda
Camera
Carrillo
Garcia
Gutierrez
Lopez
Lucero
Martinez
Montoya
Ogas
Padilla
Reyes
Rodriguez
Valdivia

Bachman
Borunda
Dallas
Delgado
Emmer
Graves
Herrera
Herrera
Lovato-Admire
Mares
Marquez
Mendiola
Sanchez
Sova
Vialpando
Villareal

TEAM

Rio Grande
Alamogordo
Deming
Farmington
Manzano
Las Cruces
Albuquerque
Cleveland
Centennial
Piedra Vista
Carlsbad
Cibola
Volcano Vista
Santa Fe
Rio Rancho
La Cueva

Manzano
La Cueva
Farmington
Gadsden
Rio Rancho
Cleveland
Rio Grande
Atrisco Heritage
Cibola
Eldorado
Centennial
Las Cruces
Santa Fe
Sandia
Carlsbad
Hobbs

Centennial
Farmington
La Cueva
Piedra Vista
Rio Rancho
Las Cruces
Volcano Vista
Gadsden
Cleveland
Capital
Sandia

Santa Fe
Cibola

Hobbs
Atrisco Heritage
Carlsbad

GRADE

1264
SR
SR
SR
FR
SO
SO
FR
SR
SR
FR
FR
JR
JR
SO
SO
SR

1324
JR
SO
FR
SR
SR
SR
SR
FR
FR
FR
JR
FR
SO
SO
FR
SO

138#
JR
FR
JR
SO
SR
JR
SO
8th
SO
JR
SO
SO
SR
SR
FR
SO

WINS LOSSES

37 1
9 7
21 6
29 6
27 16
27 14
20 13
26 10
35 11
10 8
31 4
13 5
8 2
23 6
11 8
19 3
9 13
16 8
35 10
30 6
27 10
22 17
35 1
29 6
28 13
11 18
11 18
31 9
17 10
6 5
22 15
5 15
14 14
20 11
16 5
30 10
39 7
31 3
26 6
6 8
7 6
30 7
21 5
33 10
25 8
13 14
19 12
29 11

W%

0.974
0.563
0.778
0.829
0.628
0.659
0.606
0.722
0.761
0.556
0.886
0.722
0.800
0.793
0.579
0.864

0.409
0.667
0.778
0.833
0.730
0.564
0.972
0.829
0.683
0.379
0.379
0.775
0.630
0.545
0.595
0.250

0.500
0.645
0.762
0.750
0.848
0.912
0.813
0.429
0.538
0.811
0.808
0.767
0.758
0.481
0.613
0.725

DISTRICT PLACE

5-5A
4-5A
3-5A
2-5A
5-5A
3-5A
wcC

1-5A
3-5A
2-5A
4-5A
1-5A
1-5A
5-5A
wcC

2-5A

5-5A
2-5A
2-5A
3-5A
1-5A
wcC

5-5A
1-5A
1-5A
2-5A
3-5A
3-5A
5-5A
wcC

4-5A
4-5A

3-5A
2-5A
2-5A
2-5A
1-5A
3-5A
1-5A
3-5A
wcC

5-5A
5-5A
5-5A
1-5A
4-5A
wcC

4-5A
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2018-2019 NMAA 5A STATE WRESTLING QUALIFIERS

FIRST LAST TEAM GRADE WINS LOSSES W%  DISTRICT PLACE
145#
Ray Baca-Ruiz Rio Rancho SR 22 10 0.688 1-5A 2
Kyle Baker Piedra Vista SO 39 3 0.929 2-5A 1
Josh Coon Cleveland FR 20 19 0.513 wcC
Gene Gonzales Rio Grande SR 20 9 0.690 5-5A 2
Kayden Graham Roswell SO 22 16 0.579 4-5A 1
Hunter Haemker La Cueva FR 12 16 0.429 2-5A 3
Isaiah Hernandez Manzano JR 33 6 0.846 5-5A 1
Adrian Khan Cibola SR 22 19 0.537 wcC
Damian Lopez Atrisco Heritage SR 26 6 0.813 1-5A 3
Jesse Daniel Perez Deming JR 26 3 0.897 3-5A 1
Manuel Robles Volcano Vista JR 31 1 0.969 1-5A 1
Alejandro Santizo Las Cruces JR 25 11 0.694 3-5A 2
Tyler Savell Farmington SO 29 12 0.707 2-5A 2
Jaden Schliening Santa Fe SO 22 11 0.667 5-5A 3
Bryan Tavares Carlsbad SR 15 11 0.577 4-5A 2
Jesus Valenzuela Centennial JR 9 9 0.500 3-5A 3
152#
Julian Arellano Rio Grande JR 24 15 0.615 5-5A 3
Damien Bachicha Cleveland FR 12 7 0.632 1-5A 3
Sam Bettencourt Eldorado JR 10 13 0.435 2-5A 3
Mason Box Carlsbad JR 24 3 0.889 4-5A 1
Jayden Brown Sandia JR 26 7 0.788 5-5A 2
Zeke Fox Manzano SR 21 16 0.568 WwC
Kobie Greenhaus Piedra Vista JR 22 16 0.579 2-5A 2
Marco Martinez Deming SR 26 9 0.743 3-5A 1
Sammy Martinez Santa Fe SR 35 3 0.921 5-5A 1
Jake Padilla La Cueva JR 7 8 0.467 wcC
Carlos Rodriguez Las Cruces FR 21 12 0.636 3-5A 2
Xavier Salazar Rio Rancho JR 25 7 0.781 1-5A 1
Jesus Salido Gadsden SR 16 11 0.593 3-5A 3
Nathaniel Sanchez Roswell JR 22 11 0.667 4-5A 2
Orlando Sanchez Atrisco Heritage SR 24 11 0.686 1-5A 2
Ivan Smith Farmington 8th 11 2 0.846 2-5A 1
160#
Cirrail Allison Farmington JR 37 5 0.881 2-5A 2
Jonah Ball Eldorado SR 23 14 0.622 2-5A 3
Anthony Carter Deming FR 12 9 0.571 3-5A 2
Omar Chairez Las Cruces FR 9 9 0.500 3-5A 3
Matthew Felicetti Hobbs SR 11 8 0.579 4-5A 2
Cody Glenn Rio Rancho SR 29 7 0.806 1-5A 1
Brian Gutierrez Capital JR 4 18 0.182 5-5A 3
Rope Harrison Cleveland JR 29 8 0.784 1-5A 3
Juanito Lovato Santa Fe SR 14 16 0.467 5-5A 1
John Orr Sandia SO 6 15 0.286 5-5A 2
Alex Perez Gadsden SR 24 7 0.774 3-5A 1
Nathan Sanchez Volcano Vista JR 16 12 0.571 wcC
Dominic Sedillo Roswell SR 18 19 0.486 wcC
Nickolas Tafoya Cibola SR 23 12 0.657 1-5A 2
Noah Woisin La Cueva JR 24 2 0.923 2-5A 1

Justin Wood Carlsbad JR 35 1 0.972 4-5A 1



2018-2019 NMAA 5A STATE WRESTLING QUALIFIERS

FIRST

Andres
Joseph
Gavin
Lawrence
Isaiah
Kymani
Bronson
Gio
Fabian
Richie
Jasper
Devin
Jose
Anthony
Tyler
Isaiah

Hever
Rogelio
Cruz
David
Thomas
Antonio
Jared
Elijah
Matthew
Shane
Max
Armino
Marco
Austin
Ethan
Zackary

TJ
Damien
Eduardo
Matt
Jimmy
Gabe
Levi
Barrett
Jimmy
Xavier (X)
Jonathan
Brandon
Alvin
Jaleel
Levi
Diego

LAST

Alvarado
Archibeque
Blair
Bussey
Carreon
Castillo
Deatherage
Figueroa
Padilla
Padilla
Pennington
Perez
Ramrez
Sanchez
Shepherd
Vargas

Arreola
Baca
Bolivar
Chavarria
Fotter
Gonzalez
Herrera
Martinez
Martinez
McCoy
Merrell
Otero
Rodriguez
Salas
Sanchez-Maxwell
Small

Bell
Davila
Enriquez
Franco
Gallegos
Garcia
Gustafson
Haemker
Harrison
Hernandez
Jimenez
Largo
Sosa
Sosa
Sypher
Valdez

TEAM

Capital
Piedra Vista
Farmington
La Cueva
Las Cruces
Cleveland
Volcano Vista
Onate
Carlsbad
Hobbs

Rio Rancho
Gadsden
Atrisco Heritage
Cibola
Sandia

Santa Fe

Gadsden
Carlsbad

Rio Grande
Manzano

La Cueva
Atrisco Heritage
Rio Rancho
Santa Fe
Roswell
Piedra Vista
Alamogordo
Eldorado
Centennial
Las Cruces
Volcano Vista
Farmington

Piedra Vista
Centennial
Atrisco Heritage
Las Cruces
Volcano Vista
Cleveland
Cibola

La Cueva
Hobbs
Roswell
Gadsden
Manzano
Santa Fe
Alamogordo
Farmington
Albuquerque

GRADE

1704
S{e)
JR
SR
SR
FR
FR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SO
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR

182#
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
FR
SR
SO
JR
FR
SR
JR
SR
SO

195#
JR
SR
JR
FR
JR
JR
SO
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SR

WINS LOSSES

23 13
27 14
35 9
19 4
11 16
20 16
28 4
7 4
26 2
20 12
16 8
22 12
21 14
30 2
3 16
26 10
22 10
25 7
26 9
27 4
16 13
13 7
24 9
7 3
15 8
24 14
16 11
15 9
34 2
21 8
26 6
39 3
21 7
10 9
16 9
9 4
14 10
33 6
25 14
24 1
29 3
18 5
29 5
30 10
3 9
9 8
31 14
26 8

W%

0.639
0.659
0.795
0.826
0.407
0.556
0.875
0.636
0.929
0.625
0.667
0.647
0.600
0.938
0.158
0.722

0.688
0.781
0.743
0.871
0.552
0.650
0.727
0.700
0.652
0.632
0.593
0.625
0.944
0.724
0.813
0.929

0.750
0.526
0.640
0.692
0.583
0.846
0.641
0.960
0.906
0.783
0.853
0.750
0.250
0.529
0.689
0.765

DISTRICT PLACE

5-5A
2-5A
2-5A
2-5A
3-5A
wcC

1-5A
3-5A
4-5A
4-5A
1-5A
3-5A
wcC

1-5A
5-5A
5-5A

3-5A
4-5A
5-5A
5-5A
2-5A
1-5A
1-5A
5-5A
wcC

2-5A
4-5A
wcC

3-5A
3-5A
1-5A
2-5A

2-5A
3-5A
1-5A
3-5A
1-5A
1-5A
wcC

2-5A
4-5A
4-5A
3-5A
5-5A
5-5A
wcC

2-5A
5-5A
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2018-2019 NMAA 5A STATE WRESTLING QUALIFIERS

FIRST LAST TEAM GRADE WINS LOSSES W%  DISTRICT PLACE
220#

Zeke Abeyta Onate SR 20 11 0.645 3-5A 1
Octavio Barraza Albuquerque SO 16 11 0.593 5-5A 3
Jacob Bartley Piedra Vista JR 29 10 0.744 2-5A 2
Joey Burke Eldorado JR 19 13 0.594 2-5A 3
Sergio Casas Rio Rancho SR 26 19 0.578 wcC

Tony Chacon Cibola SR 10 4 0.714 1-5A 2
Jared Duenez Carlsbad JR 25 10 0.714 4-5A 1
Israel Garcia Centennial JR 17 14 0.548 3-5A 2
Dion Hunter Cleveland SR 26 2 0.929 1-5A 1
Kody Lalio Farmington JR 17 21 0.447 wcC

DJ McDowell La Cueva SR 22 6 0.786 2-5A 1
Mario Navarrette Las Cruces JR 12 13 0.480 3-5A 3
Octavio Pena Atrisco Heritage JR 20 14 0.588 1-5A 3
Rylee Pennington Hobbs JR 17 13 0.567 4-5A 2
Julian Sanchez Capital SO 31 4 0.886 5-5A 2
Jacob Telles Sandia JR 25 1 0.962 5-5A 1

285#

Riley Butt Rio Rancho SO 18 10 0.643 1-5A 3
Richard Cereceres Las Cruces SR 5 4 0.556 3-5A 3
Nathan Ellis Eldorado JR 16 13 0.552 2-5A 3
Ernest Martinez Atrisco Heritage JR 30 5 0.857 1-5A 2
Dante Norberto Farmington SR 40 1 0.976 2-5A 1
Carson Randall Piedra Vista SO 23 12 0.657 wcC

Kaleb Reyes Mayfield SR 19 7 0.731 3-5A 1
Christian Rodriguez La Cueva SR 19 9 0.679 2-5A 2
Austin Roman Cleveland SR 36 3 0.923 1-5A 1
Nick Rubio Roswell SR 28 10 0.737 4-5A 2
Damian Sanchez Deming FR 18 11 0.621 wcC

Deonte Tenorio Santa Fe SO 16 19 0.457 5-5A 3
Zack Turner Hobbs SR 22 7 0.759 4-5A 1
Chris Valdez Manzano JR 19 12 0.613 5-5A 1
Jose Vargas Rio Grande SR 20 12 0.625 5-5A 2
Wyatt Walters Centennial JR 7 12 0.368 3-5A 2



